
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT I BPA NO. 1 CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF1 2
2, AMENDOENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 14. REOUIS) ONPURCHAR I

. RQUS lONPUCHSE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO.{n1 8ppllcab•,)

MOlOl) 12-20-2007 RD3- 2- 07P .

(. ISSUED BY CODE 13100 7. ADMINIS'.RED BY (I otterl han ler, 6 CODE 3100

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Div. of Contracts Div. of Contracts
Attn: James Leedom Mail Stop: TWB-01-BIOM
Mail Stop: TWB-03-BlOY
Washington, DC 20555 Washington, DC 20555

8 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, counly, Stal ard ZIP Code) (x)5A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS U.S.A., INC.
MARKETING OFFICE {9ss DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

2120 WASHINGTON BLVD STE 450 ISA. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTORDER NO.
GS25F0030M NRC-DR-10-08-391

ARLINGTON VA 222045714 Modification No. 30

_ _ _ _ __ 1O. DATED (SEEITEM 13)

CODE 626578041 IFACILnY CODE X 12-20-2007

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

0i The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers Zisextended, Dis not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 6 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the
offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by vinue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made
by tleiegTam or letter, provded each telegram or letter makes reference to the Solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour
and date specified.

if?.ACCOUNTINGOAND APPROPRIATION DATA (if reqtaed) This modification Does Not Obligate Funding
DUNS# 626578041 IPFS* N/A
NAICS:__333315 PSC; _T012

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(X) - A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specy auLhority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH!N ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACTORDER NO. IN ITEM 1EA

8 THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (sEh as changes in payingr ofie, a.opriation daeI, etc.)
SET FORT] I IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAA 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AOREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OFP

D OTHER (SpecIllyrypeo m0MeicationandS ,kS dt¥) 52.217-9 Option to Extend the Term of the Contract
X i

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor ,F is not, FX is required to sign this document and return 1 copies to the issuing office.

1.1 DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTSAODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headngs, including socileisonicrract suabject matter ,es IEsile,.)

The purpose of this modification is:

1. Exercise option Year #4.

2. Increase the ceiling of the Delivery Order.
3. change the NAICS Code of the Delivery Order.

4. Revise Section A.1 - Consideration and Obligation - Delivery Orders.

See page two (2) for details.

All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged.

rxcery as prvISOdaImA lin all iearS and condROnsr of Ihe 0ocUMF1 referencred Intrn 9A~SE or IDA. 50 1(tsaios oracanged, rtrlsSis urs!15rgec ard in foll fa1re aIGR effc

lEA. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Typeo, print) 16A. NAME ANDT ~ILE OFOO0MYTRACTINO OPP'ICER (TISS or prink
James Leedom

~ ~-t~\P\ ~Contracting Officer

ISOONRCOFIýEL 5 DAT E SINED lea. VWXWIo 5TATES 0 R I CL 11C. DATE SIGNED)

Slnv 01 [MhK7 Atl'lZ& i) (Slgrsure of Contracting Offirer) o I/Z I
NSM74.01. 162-9070 ISTANDRD FORsN; 30 ,n i

PHEVIOUS EDITION NOT USABLE Prasaricad by GSA -FAR (48 CFRI 53243

.TEMP[AT- .... .. N........ S REVIEW COMPLETE .... ....



NRC-DR-10-08-391
Modification No. 10
Page 2 of 2

Delivery Order NRC-DR-10-08-391 is hereby revised as follows:

1. Option Year #4 is hereby exercised in accordance with Section A.7 - 52.217-9 Option to
Extend the Term of the Contract. The period of performance of the contract is hereby
extended to December 20, 2012.

2. The ceiling of the Delivery Order is hereby increased by $155,895.56 from $550,686.68
to $706,582.24.

3. Section A.1 - Consideration and Obligation - Delivery Orders is hereby corrected as
follows:

(a) The total estimated amount of this contract (ceiling) for the products/services
ordered, delivered, and accepted under this contract is $706,582.24.

(b) The amount presently obligated with respect to this contract is $246,550.00.

4. The NAICS Code associated with this delivery order is hereby changed to 333315 from
333298.

5. Funding Summary:
Basic Award:
Modification No. 1:
Modification No. 2:
Modification No. 3:
Modification No. 4:
Modification No. 5:
Modification No. 6:
Modification No. 7:
Modification No. 8:
Modification No. 9:
Modification No. 10:
Total:

$ 43,000.00
$ 40,000.00
$ 0.00
$ 0.00
$ 0.00
$ 68,950.00
$ 0.00
$ 24,999.00
$ 69,601.00
$ 0.00
$ 0.00
$246,550.00

All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged.


